Tuesday, July 28, 2020

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

09:00 AM
16-04653
#1

17-03426
#2

17-05538
#3

Stephen Loren Pettit

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Carroll Clough, Atty for Stephen Loren Pettit (Debtor)
Paul I. Bare, Atty for Stephen Loren Pettit (Debtor)

Deanna Lee Chess-Nelson

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Paul I. Bare, Atty for Deanna Lee Chess-Nelson (Debtor)

Barbara Lynn Mittig

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Carroll Clough, Atty for Barbara Lynn Mittig (Debtor)
Paul I. Bare, Atty for Barbara Lynn Mittig (Debtor)
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Adjourned to 9/24/2020



Tuesday, July 28, 2020

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

09:00 AM
18-03386

#4

19-00640
#5

19-01321
#6

Michael James Willette and Stephanie Rachelle
Willette

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Carroll Clough, Atty for Michael James Willette (Debtor)
Carroll Clough, Atty for Stephanie Rachelle Willette (Debtor)
Paul I. Bare, Atty for Michael James Willette (Debtor)

Paul I. Bare, Atty for Stephanie Rachelle Willette (Debtor)

Kevin Britting and Laura Britting

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
David W. Garrett, Atty for Kevin Britting (Debtor)
David W. Garrett, Atty for Laura Britting (Debtor)

Michael John Martin

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeffrey C. Alandt, Atty for Michael John Martin (Debtor)
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Adjourned to 8/25/2020

Adjourned to 9/24/2020

Adjourned to 9/24/2020



Tuesday, July 28, 2020

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

09:00 AM

19-01742
#7

19-02282
#8

20-00735
#9

Tracy Ann Kott

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Patrick A. Dougherty, Atty for Tracy Ann Kott (Debtor)

Lewis Stephen Adams, Jr.

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Paul I. Bare, Atty for Lewis Stephen Adams Jr. (Debtor)

Kevin L Snyder

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Matthew Lee Frey, Atty for Kevin L Snyder (Debtor)
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Tuesday, July 28, 2020

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

09:00 AM
20-00735
#10

20-01202
#11

20-01202
#12

Kevin L Snyder
Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Matthew Lee Frey, Atty for Kevin L Snyder (Debtor)

Latasha L Elton

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Anthony Abueita, Atty for Latasha L Elton (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Latasha L Elton
Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Anthony Abueita, Atty for Latasha L Elton (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
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Adjourned to 8/25/2020

Adjourned to 8/25/2020



THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Tuesday, July 28, 2020 HEARING ROOM: Traverse City
09:00 AM
20-01276 Brandon Corbin
#13 Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

WITHDRAWN

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Matthew Lee Frey, Atty for Brandon Corbin (Debtor)

20-01276 Brandon Corbin

#14 Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.
CONFIRMED

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Matthew Lee Frey, Atty for Brandon Corbin (Debtor)

20-01694 James Michael Makowski

#15 Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
WITHDRAWN

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Patrick A. Dougherty, Atty for James Michael Makowski Jr. (Debtor)
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Tuesday, July 28, 2020

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

09:00 AM

20-01694
#16

17-05648
#17

19-00362
#18

James Michael Makowski

Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Patrick A. Dougherty, Atty for James Michael Makowski Jr. (Debtor)

Sarah Christine Vasquez

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Paul I. Bare, Atty for Sarah Christine Vasquez (Debtor)

Joseph Lee Kirt and Hollie Ann Kirt
Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Patrick A. Dougherty, Atty for Hollie Ann Kirt (Debtor)
Patrick A. Dougherty, Atty for Joseph Lee Kirt (Debtor)
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CONFIRMED

Adjourned to 8/25/2020

Adjourned to 8/25/2020



Tuesday, July 28, 2020

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

09:00 AM

20-00844
#19

20-00844
#20

20-00844
#21

Deborah Ann Provost

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeffrey C. Alandt, Atty for Deborah Ann Provost (Debtor)

Deborah Ann Provost

Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeffrey C. Alandt, Atty for Deborah Ann Provost (Debtor)

Deborah Ann Provost

Final Hearing
NewRez LLC d/b/a Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing
vs. Debtor (DN 35)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeffrey C. Alandt, Atty for Deborah Ann Provost (Debtor)
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Adjourned to 9/24/2020



THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Tuesday, July 28, 2020 HEARING ROOM: Traverse City
09:00 AM
20-01071 Timothy Keson
#22 Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

WITHDRAWN

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Patrick A. Dougherty, Atty for Timothy Keson (Debtor)

20-01071 Timothy Keson

#23 Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.
CONFIRMED

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Patrick A. Dougherty, Atty for Timothy Keson (Debtor)

20-01787 Michael T Boorsma and Kimberly C Boorsma
#24 Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Rory Dixon Mortimer, Atty for Kimberly C Boorsma (Debtor)
Rory Dixon Mortimer, Atty for Michael T Boorsma (Debtor)
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THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Tuesday, July 28, 2020 HEARING ROOM: Traverse City
09:00 AM
20-00906 Eric Joshua Austin
#25 Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.
CONFIRMED
Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Eric Joshua Austin (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
15-06612 Rebecca Lee Thomas
#26 Final Hearing
MidFirst Bank MOOT.
vs. Debtor (DN 52) - Adj. Order Modifying the Automatic Stay

and Modifying the Chapter 13 Plan
signed 7/24/2020.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Paul I. Bare, Atty for Rebecca Lee Thomas (Debtor)

19-05168 Brian T. Malpass and Kimberly F. Malpass

#27 Final Hearing
Quicken Loans Inc.
vs. Debtors (DN 15) - Adj.

Kelly M. Hagan (Trustee)

Kevin M. Smith, Atty for Kelly M. Hagan (Trustee)
Paul I. Bare, Atty for Brian T. Malpass (Debtor)
Paul I. Bare, Atty for Kimberly F. Malpass (Debtor)

Page: 9



Tuesday, July 28, 2020

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

09:00 AM

20-01143
#28

18-00115
#29

18-00115
#30

Brian Robert Launs

Debtor's Objection To Claim No. 10 Filed By LVNV
Funding, LLC (DN 24)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michael P. Corcoran, Atty for Brian Robert Launs (Debtor)

Gerald Stevens, IIl and Denise Stevens

Motion to Set Aside Order Directing Creditor
Lakeview Loan Servicing to Correct Accounting and
Refund Escrow Funds to Debtors (DN 63) - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Larissa Waltman, Atty for Denise Stevens (Debtor)
Larissa Waltman, Atty for Gerald Stevens Il (Debtor)

Gerald Stevens, IIl and Denise Stevens

Debtors' Motion for Sanctions Against Creditor
Lakeview Loan Servicing (DN 68)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Larissa Waltman, Atty for Denise Stevens (Debtor)
Larissa Waltman, Atty for Gerald Stevens Il (Debtor)
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THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Tuesday, July 28, 2020 HEARING ROOM: Traverse City
10:00 AM
20-01313 Lloyd W Swadling, IV
#1 Trustee's Objection to Debtor's Claimed Exemptions
(DN 14) Adjourned to September 24, 2020
for control
Kelly M. Hagan (Trustee)
Kevin M. Smith, Atty for Kelly M. Hagan (Trustee)
Lawrence P. Hanson, Atty for Lloyd W Swadling IV (Debtor)
19-04155 John Andrew Varner and Jill Susan Varner
#2 Final Hearing
Fifth Third Bank, NA MOOT.
vs. Debtors (DN 80) - Adj. Order Resolving Objections to Motion

for Relief from Automatic Stay and for
Order Modifying the Automatic Stay
signed on 7/22/2020.

Michael P. Corcoran, Atty for Jill Susan Varner (Debtor)
Michael P. Corcoran, Atty for John Andrew Varner (Debtor)

20-00262 Cheryl A Treadwell

#3 Final Hearing
AmeriFirst Financial Corporation
vs. Debtor (DN 17)

Kelly M. Hagan (Trustee)
Ralph M. Reisinger, Atty for Cheryl A Treadwell (Debtor)
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Tuesday, July 28, 2020

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

10:00 AM
18-02232

#4

Leobardo Abelardo Ocanas and Carmelita Juarez
Ocanas

Status Conference

Laura J. Genovich (Trustee)
Michael P. Corcoran, Atty for Carmelita Juarez Ocanas (Debtor)
Michael P. Corcoran, Atty for Leobardo Abelardo Ocanas (Debtor)
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Rescheduled to 8/4/2020 at 1:00 pm.
Court issued new notice.



Tuesday, July 28, 2020

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

11:00 AM

20-80056

#1

20-80066

#2

20-80064

#3

Kelly M Hagan, Trustee

V.
Ruoff Mortgage Company, Inc.

Lead Case: 20-00358-jwb Randy Alan Goodman
Pretrial Conference

Kevin M. Smith, Atty for Kelly M Hagan, Trustee (Plaintiff)
Lisa A. Hall, Atty for Ruoff Mortgage Company, Inc. (Defendant)

Safe Harbor Credit Union
V.
Randy Alan Goodman

Lead Case: 20-00358-jwb Randy Alan Goodman
Pretrial Conference

Patrick A. Dougherty, Atty for Randy Alan Goodman (Defendant)
Susan Jill Rice, Atty for Safe Harbor Credit Union (Plaintiff)

Michael Reiter
V.
Amy Christina Barkman

Lead Case: 20-00289-jwb Amy Christina Barkman
Pretrial Conference
Michael D. Lieberman, Atty for Michael Reiter (Plaintiff)

Paul I. Bare, Atty for Amy Christina Barkman (Defendant)
Robert S. Whims, Atty for Michael Reiter (Plaintiff)
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THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Tuesday, July 28, 2020 HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

11:00 AM

20-80065 Michigan Department of Health and Human Services
V.
Helena Kay Evans

Lead Case: 20-00462-jwb Helena Kay Evans
#4 Pretrial Conference
Brian Kenneth McLaughlin, Atty for Michigan Department of Health and Human Services (Plaintiff)

Paul I. Bare, Atty for Helena Kay Evans (Defendant)
Travis M. Comstock, Atty for Michigan Department of Health and Human Services (Plaintiff)
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